REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD
APRIL 1, 2015
5-C. ACTIVITY REPORT - DECEMBER 1, 2014 through FEBRUARY 28, 2015

DATE

01/06/15
01/12/15
01/13/15
01/13/15
01/26/15
01/26/15
02/02/15
02/09/15
02/09/15
02/09/15
02/23/14

DATE

12/14/14
01/25/15
01/25/15
01/25/15
02/08/15
02/08/15
02/08/15
02/22/15
02/22/15
02/22/15

DATE

12/02/14
12/13/14
12/25/14
12/26/14
12/26/14
12/26/14
12/27/14
12/30/14

FULL-TIME HIRES

DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
Police Technology Services Coordinator
Police Public Safety Dispatcher
Library Supervising Librarian
Alameda Municipal Power Financial Services Supervisor
Alameda Municipal Power Meter Reader
Community Development Administrative Services Coordinator
Public Works Maintenance Worker |
Fire Fire Administrative Services Supervisor
Human Resources Senior Human Resources Analyst
Library Library Technician
Finance Finance Director
PROMOTIONS
DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
Fire Fire Apparatus Operator
Fire Fire Apparatus Operator
Fire Division Chief
Community Development Fire/Bldg Code Compliance Officer
Alameda Municipal Power Utility IS Billing Technician
Public Works Deputy Public Works Director
Fire Fire Captain (2)
Alameda Municipal Power Storekeeper
Police Police Sergeant
Police Police Lieutenant

RETIREMENTS

DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION
Library Supervising Librarian
Fire Division Chief

Fire Division Chief

Fire Fire Chief

Fire Fire Apparatus Operator
Alameda Municipal Power Storekeeper

Alameda Municipal Power Utility IS Billing Specialist

Recreation/Parks Equipment Operator




REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD
APRIL 1, 2015
5-C. ACTIVITY REPORT - DECEMBER 1, 2014 through FEBRUARY 28, 2015

DATE

12/06/14
12/07/14
01/06/15
01/07/15
01/08/15
01/14/15
01/20/15
01/31/15
02/13/15

SEPARATIONS

DEPARTMENT JOB CLASSIFICATION

Community Development Administrative Tech |

Recreation/Parks Park Maintenance Worker

Community Development Planner |

Alameda Municipal Power Support Services Supervisor

Public Works Assistant Engineer

Fire Fire Administrative Services Supervisor
Alameda Municipal Power Distribution Engineer

Alameda Municipal Power System Dispatcher

Fire Firefighter




