# REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD APRIL 1, 2015

5-C. ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 1, 2014 through FEBRUARY 28, 2015

## **FULL-TIME HIRES**

DATE	DEPARTMENT	JOB CLASSIFICATION
01/06/15	Police	Technology Services Coordinator
01/12/15	Police	Public Safety Dispatcher
01/13/15	Library	Supervising Librarian
01/13/15	Alameda Municipal Power	Financial Services Supervisor
01/26/15	Alameda Municipal Power	Meter Reader
01/26/15	Community Development	Administrative Services Coordinator
02/02/15	Public Works	Maintenance Worker I
02/09/15	Fire	Fire Administrative Services Supervisor
02/09/15	Human Resources	Senior Human Resources Analyst
02/09/15	Library	Library Technician
02/23/14	Finance	Finance Director

### **PROMOTIONS**

DATE	DEPARTMENT	JOB CLASSIFICATION
12/14/14	Fire	Fire Apparatus Operator
01/25/15	Fire	Fire Apparatus Operator
01/25/15	Fire	Division Chief
01/25/15	Community Development	Fire/Bldg Code Compliance Officer
02/08/15	Alameda Municipal Power	Utility IS Billing Technician
02/08/15	Public Works	Deputy Public Works Director
02/08/15	Fire	Fire Captain (2)
02/22/15	Alameda Municipal Power	Storekeeper
02/22/15	Police	Police Sergeant
02/22/15	Police	Police Lieutenant

#### **RETIREMENTS**

DATE	DEPARTMENT	JOB CLASSIFICATION
12/02/14	Library	Supervising Librarian
12/13/14	Fire	Division Chief
12/25/14	Fire	Division Chief
12/26/14	Fire	Fire Chief
12/26/14	Fire	Fire Apparatus Operator
12/26/14	Alameda Municipal Power	Storekeeper
12/27/14	Alameda Municipal Power	Utility IS Billing Specialist
12/30/14	Recreation/Parks	Equipment Operator

# REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD APRIL 1, 2015

5-C. ACTIVITY REPORT – DECEMBER 1, 2014 through FEBRUARY 28, 2015

## **SEPARATIONS**

DATE	DEPARTMENT	JOB CLASSIFICATION
12/06/14	Community Development	Administrative Tech I
12/07/14	Recreation/Parks	Park Maintenance Worker
01/06/15	Community Development	Planner I
01/07/15	Alameda Municipal Power	Support Services Supervisor
01/08/15	Public Works	Assistant Engineer
01/14/15	Fire	Fire Administrative Services Supervisor
01/20/15	Alameda Municipal Power	Distribution Engineer
01/31/15	Alameda Municipal Power	System Dispatcher
02/13/15	Fire	Firefighter